

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 11738/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.K.S.SANGHA KANDAREI PANCHAYAT & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.  
Mr.R.R.Kumar,Adv.  
Ms.Vernika Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.S.Narsimha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Mathews,Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Joseph,Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Mudugal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to enable him to place on record copies of the Notification issued by the State Government under Section 4 of the Land Acquisition Act dated 11.7.2008 and also the copy of the Land Reforms Act along with other additional documents. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to place on record all the aforesaid documents within two weeks.

Re-notify thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER