

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).16378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No.  
11738/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.K.S.SANGHA KANDAREI PANCHAYAT & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief )

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Ajungla Thungwa, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Skingh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request made on behalf of respondent no. 7 in the  
letter circulated, adjourned for three weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavit shall also be filed as  
against which rejoinder affidavit could be filed within one  
week thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER